


SL.NO. 
1 

2. 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20 

21. 

22 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 

46. 

Commencement of Classes 

Orientation for B.A. & B.Com 1 Semester 

Class Representative Election 
Workshop on Tools and Online Resources for Academia 

Class Representative (CR) Orientation 
Workshop on Securities Market 

Teaching Faculty Meeting 
Gospel Camp 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ODD SEMESTER 2025 
(I, III & V SEMESTER OF B.A & B.COM) 

NSS Enrolment for BA & BCOM 3d Semester 

Sociological Dialogue 
Last Date of Giving Assignment Topic 

Debate on inner Line Permit 

Fresher's Day 

Independence Day 
Janmashtami 
Last Date of Submission of Assignment Papers 
Baptist College Foundation Day 

ID-E-Milad 

Internal Assessment Examination 

Literature Fest 

Hands on Workshop on Techniques and Practices of Academic Writing in 
Collaboration with Nagaland University 

A Talk on FMR 

PROGRAM/ACTIVITY 

Last date of submission of Intermal Assessment Marks 

Improvement Examination 

BAPTIST COLLEGE: KOHIMA 

Training on Mushroom Cultivation or Pottery Making 
Public Speaking and Communication Skills 

University Examination Form Filling 

Institutional Seminar 

Dussehra (Durga Puja) 
Gandhi Jayanti 
Awareness Talk on HIV/AIDS and Other Related Health 
with Village Adoption Committee 
To Visit a Historical Place with 5t Semester Students 

College Sport Meet 
Diwali (Deepavali) 
Literary Day 

Governing Body Meeting 

Trip to Kohima Theme An Immersive trip on Political Land Marks and Institutions 
at Kohima (Pol. Sc. Dept) 

Declaration of Internal Exams Results 

Administrative Staff Meeting 
Guru Nanak's Birthday 

State Inauguration Day 
Winter Break 

(LAC&IQAC) 
(SC) 

Expected Date for University End Term Examination 

(SC) 
(CGC) 

(BCF) 

Commencement of Classes for Even Semester 

(NSS) 

(Soc. Dept.) 
(LAC) 
(SC) 

Awareness Talk on Sexual Harassment in collaboration with Nagaland Legal 
Authority 

A talk on Naga Oral Tradition in Collaboration with the Department of Tribal 
Language and Culture Study NU and Inter-Semester Competition on Folk Narration September 20, 2025 
(Hist. Dept) 

(IQAC) 

(Eng. Dept) 
(Pol. Sc. Dept) 

(SDC, KC) 

(SDC, KC) 

(RDC) 

(Hist. Dept) 

(ICC) 

Date: July 1, 2025 
DATE & MONTH 

(SC) 

July 2, 2025 

(LC) 

July 3, 2025 
July 5, 2025 

July 9, 10 & 11, 2025 
July 16, 2024 
July 22 to 25, 2025 

July 25, 2025 
July 25 to 27, 2025 
July 28 to 30, 2025 

July 31, 2025 
August 2, 2025 
August 2, 2025 
August 7, 2025 

August 14, 2025 

August 15, 2025 
August 16, 2025 
August 18. 2025 
August 23, 2025 
Aug. 27 to Sept. 4, 2025 
September 5, 2025 
September 6, 2025 
September 6, 2025 
September 15, 2025 
September 16 to 25, 2025 
September 20, 2025 
September 20, 2025 

Issues, in CollaborationOctoher 4. 2025 
(RRC & FAC) 

September 26, 2025 

September 27, 2025 

September 30, 2025 
October 1, 2025 
October 2, 2025 

October 4, 2025 

October 10, 2025 

October 16 to 18, 2025 
October 20,2025 
October 24, 2025 
October 30, 2025 
October 30, 2025 
November 4, 2025 

November 5, 2025 
2nd Week of November 2025 
December 1, 2025 
Decl7, 2025 to Jan 14, 2026 
January 20, 2026 

Abbry. BCF- Baptist College Fellowship, CGC- Carcer Guidance Committee, FAC= First Aid Committee, ICC= Internal 
Complain Commitee, IQAC= Internal Quality Assessment Comnittee, LAC= Library Advisor Committee, LAC= Legal 
Aid Committee, LC= Literary Committee, NSS= Ntional Service Scheme RDC= Rescarch & Development Cell, RRC 
Red Ribbon Club, SDC= Skill Development Cell and SC- Students' Council 

Dr. Kewefuzu Lohe 
PrlncpalPrincipal 

Baptist College 
Kohima : Nagaland 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

