BAPTIST COLLEGE

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2025 $(2^{ND}, 4^{TII})$ AND $(2^{ND}, 4^{TII})$ SEMESTER

SL.NO.	PROGRAM/ACTIVITY	DATE & MONTH
1.	Governing Body Meeting	14th January 2025
2.	Reopening of Office	16th January 2025
3.	Commencement of Even Semester Classes	21st January 2025
4.	Republic Day	26th January 2025
5.	One Day Workshop on ICT Enabled Tools for Teaching – Learning Process (IQAC)	1 st February 2025
6.	New Enrolment of NSS Members	3rd to 7th February 2025
7.	Orientation Cum Social Work (NSS)	11th February 2025
8.	Sensitization Talk on Gender Equity (Women Development Committee)	13th February 2025
9.	Literary Day in collaboration with Dept of Art and Culture, Govt. of Nagaland	15 th February 2025
10.	Industrial Tour (Commerce)	17th to 21st February 202
11.	Last Date of Giving Assignment Topic	17th February 2025
12.	Camp for 4 th and 6 th Semester Students (BCF)	21st to 23rd February 20
13.	Women's Participation in Politics (Political Science Department)	22 nd February 2025
14.	Blood Donation Drive (NSS & RRC)	1st March 2025
15.	Lecturer Series 3 (English Department)	1st March 2025
16.	Rural Visit (Sociology Department)	1st March 2025
17.	Last Date for Submission of Assignment Paper	3 rd March 2025
18.	University Examination Form Filling	7 th March 2025
19.	Internal Assessment Examination	12th to 22nd March 2025
20.	Holi	18th March 2025
21.	Governing Body Meeting	25th March 2025
22.	Last Date of Submission of Internal Examination Marks	27th March 2025
23.	Drama Competition (English Department)	29 th March 2025
24.	How to Prepare for NPSC and NSSB (Alumni Committee)	29 th March 2025
25.	Improvement Examination	2 nd to 12 th April 2025
26.	Career Counselling on Commerce Studies (Commerce)	5 th April 2025
27.	Documenting Folk Tales: An Orientation Program for Students (CSC)	5 th April 2025
28.	Students' Council Election (Students' Council Committee)	8 th April 2025
29.	Workshop and Awareness Drive on E-Waste Management (Eco Green Club)	
30.	Administrative Staff Meeting	15 th April 2025
31.	Internal Assessment Examination Result	17 th April 2025
32.	Good Friday and Easter Sunday	18 th to 20 th April 2025
33.	Tabulation and Submission of Internal Marks of 2nd 4 th and 6 th Semester to Nagaland University (Examination Committee)	20 th April 2025
34.	Teaching Faculty Meeting	21st April 2025
35.	Parting Social (Students' Council Committee)	23 rd April 2025
36.	NSS Special Camp	24th to 27th April 2025
37.	Parent-Teacher Meeting (Parent-Teacher Committee)	26 th April 2025
38.	Prayer Track (BCF)	26 th April 2025
39.	Workshop on Tools Support for Academia Including DSpace (Library Committee)	29 th April 2025
40.	BCK Alumni Get Together (Alumni Committee)	1st May 2025
41.	Expected Commencement of University End Term Examination	7 th May 2025
42.	National Seminar on Boarder Issues (RDC)	11 th & 12 th June 2025

Dr. Kewepfuzu Lohe Principal, Kohima Campus

BAPTIST COLLEGE: KOHIMA

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ODD SEMESTER 2025 (I, III & V SEMESTER OF B.A & B.COM)

Date: July 1, 2025

SL.NO.	PROGRAM/ACTIVITY		DATE & MONTH
1.	Orientation for B.A. & B.Com 1 st Semester		July 2, 2025
2.	Commencement of Classes		July 3, 2025
3.	Workshop on Tools and Online Resources for Academia	(LAC&IQAC)	July 5, 2025
4.	Class Representative Election	(SC)	July 9, 10 & 11, 2025
5.	Class Representative (CR) Orientation	(SC)	July 16, 2024
6.	Workshop on Securities Market	(CGC)	July 22 to 25, 2025
7.	Teaching Faculty Meeting		July 25, 2025
8.	Gospel Camp	(BCF)	July 25 to 27, 2025
9.	NSS Enrolment for BA & BCOM 3 rd Semester	(NSS)	July 28 to 30, 2025
10.	Last Date of Giving Assignment Topic		July 31, 2025
11.	Sociological Dialogue	(Soc. Dept.)	August 2, 2025
12.	Debate on Inner Line Permit	(LAC)	August 2, 2025
13.	Fresher's Day	(SC)	August 7, 2025
14.	Hands on Workshop on Techniques and Practices of Collaboration with Nagaland University	` '	August 14, 2025
15.	Independence Day		August 15, 2025
16.	Janmashtami		August 16, 2025
17.	Last Date of Submission of Assignment Papers		August 18, 2025
18.	Baptist College Foundation Day		August 23, 2025
19.	Internal Assessment Examination		Aug. 27 to Sept. 4, 2025
20.	ID-E-Milad		September 5, 2025
21.	Literature Fest	(Eng. Dept)	September 6, 2025
22.	A Talk on FMR	(Pol. Sc. Dept)	September 6, 2025
23.	Last date of submission of Internal Assessment Marks	(1 of. Sc. Dept)	September 15, 2025
24.	Improvement Examination		September 16 to 25, 2025
25.	-	(SDC VC)	September 20, 2025
	Training on Mushroom Cultivation or Pottery Making	(SDC, KC)	
26.	Public Speaking and Communication Skills	(SDC, KC)	September 20, 2025
27.	A talk on Naga Oral Tradition in Collaboration with the Language and Culture Study NU and Inter-Semester Compo (Hist. Dept)		September 20, 2025
28.	University Examination Form Filling		September 26, 2025
29.	Trip to Kohima Theme An Immersive trip on Political Landat Kohima	(Pol. Sc. Dept)	September 27, 2025
30.	Institutional Seminar	(RDC)	September 30, 2025
31.	Dussehra (Durga Puja)		October 1, 2025
32.	Gandhi Jayanti		October 2, 2025
33.	Awareness Talk on HIV/AIDS and Other Related Health with Village Adoption Committee	(RRC & FAC)	October 4, 2025
34.	To Visit a Historical Place with 5th Semester Students	(Hist. Dept)	October 4, 2025
35.	Awareness Talk on Sexual Harassment in collaboration Authority	(ICC)	October 10, 2025
36.	College Sport Meet	(SC)	October 16 to 18, 2025
37.	Diwali (Deepavali)		October 20,2025
38.	Literary Day	(LC)	October 24, 2025
39.	Declaration of Internal Exams Results		October 30, 2025
40.	Governing Body Meeting		October 30, 2025
41.	Administrative Staff Meeting		November 4, 2025
42.	Guru Nanak's Birthday	• 1	November 5, 2025
43.	Expected Date for University End Term Examination	W ,	2 nd Week of November 2025
44.	State Inauguration Day		December 1, 2025
45.	Winter Break		Dec17, 2025 to Jan 14, 2026
	Commencement of Classes for Even Semester		January 20, 2026

Abbrv. BCF= Baptist College Fellowship, CGC= Career Guidance Committee, FAC= First Aid Committee, ICC= Internal Complain Committee, IQAC= Internal Quality Assessment Committee, LAC= Library Advisor Committee, LAC= Legal Aid Committee, LC= Literary Committee, NSS= National Service Scheme RDC= Research & Development Cell, RRC= Red Ribbon Club, SDC= Skill Development Cell and SC= Students' Council

Dr. Kewepfuzu Lohe
Principal
Principal
Principal
Baptist College
Kohima: Nagaland